Population - age 70 to 74

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Communities

Bathurst, Beresford, Petit-Rocher Area
Bouctouche, Richibucto, Saint-Antoine Area
Campbellton, Atholville, Tide Head Area
Caraquet, Paquetville, Bertrand Area
Dalhousie, Balmoral, Belledune Area
Dieppe and Memramcook

Douglas, Saint Marys, Doaktown Area

Edmundston, Riviere-Verte, Lac Baker Area

Florenceville-Bristol, Woodstock, Wakefield Area

Fredericton

Grand Bay-Westfield, Westfield, Greenwich Area

Grand Falls, Saint-Léonard, Drummond Area

Year
2024

51,597

14,285
11,094
10,776
3,520
2,009
6,707

3,206

2,894
2,537

959
1,299
1,050
1,744

948
2,154
1,740
3,513

640

998

Year
2023

50,497

13,920
10,837
10,508
3,452
1,974
6,586

3,220

2,815
2,486

938
1,283
1,036
1,684

936
2,113
1,683
3,383

638

982
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Year
2022

49,622

13,638
10,677
10,340
3,431
1,966
6,444

3,126

2,767
2,445

943
1,252
1,023
1,635

923
2,093
1,639
3,327

628

995

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Year
2021

49,005

13,528
10,577
10,213
3,438
1,969
6,254

3,026

2,695
2,401

942
1,195
1,027
1,610

899
2,085
1,592
3,289

637

1,011

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on March 5, 2026

More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_70_74
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Year Year Year Year

2024 2023 2022 2021
Hillsborough, Riverside-Albert, Alma Area 453 447 466 466
Kedgwick, Saint-Quentin and Grimmer 368 357 343 342
Minto, Chipman, Cambridge-Narrows Area 805 784 772 781
Miramichi, Rogersville, Blackville Area 2,758 2,768 2,682 2,592
Moncton 5,024 4,808 4,637 4,585
Nackawic, McAdam, Canterbury Area 913 921 889 860
Neguac, Alnwick, Esgenoopetitj Area 448 452 444 434
New Maryland, Kingsclear, Lincoln Area 1,453 1,430 1,396 1,385
Oromocto, Gagetown, Fredericton Junction Area 717 688 699 698
Perth-Andover, Plaster Rock, Tobique Area 687 683 695 709
Quispamsis, Rothesay, Hampton Area 2,488 2,466 2,421 2,386
Riverview and Coverdale 1,526 1,519 1,528 1,558
Sackville, Dorchester, Port Elgin Area 744 739 733 740
Saint John, Simonds and Musquash 4,354 4,199 4,137 4,154
Salisbury and Petitcodiac 476 477 480 476
Shediac, Beaubassin East and Cap-Pelé 1,781 1,760 1,714 1,692
Shippagan, Lameéeque, Inkerman Area 1,157 1,143 1,108 1,074
St. George, Grand Manan, Blacks Harbour Area 774 752 751 729
St. Stephen, Saint Andrews, Campobello Island Area 1,162 1,152 1,137 1,091
Sussex, Norton, Sussex Corner Area 1,676 1,630 1,603 1,580
Tracadie and Saint-Isidore 1,357 1,345 1,317 1,290
Data downloaded from the NBHC website on March 5, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_70_74 2
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About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Centre for Demographics, customized data

Calculations

Indicators calculated by the NBHC. Details to come.

Unit NBHC code
Number STATC_CDCD_70_74
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_70_74



